situés à l’Annexe 3 du Conseil Régional de l’Est, sis au carrefour Teerenstra-Nkolibikon, BP : 507 
Bertoua, Tél : (237) 222 24 19 32 – 695 19 90 45 -  Fax : (237) 222 24 19 30, dès publication du 
présent avis, contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de quinze mille (15 000) francs 
CFA, payable à la Recette Régionale de Finances du Conseil Régional de l’Est aux heures 
ouvrables tous les jours ouvrables. Cette quittance devra identifier l’entreprise désireuse de 
participer à l’Appel d’Offres. 

10. Remise des offres

[...]

The file can be obtained on working days in the services of the East Regional Council located in 
Annex 3 of the East Regional Council, located at the Teerenstra-Nkolibikon crossroads , BP: 507 
Bertoua, Tel: (237) 222 24 19 32 – 695 19 90 45 - Fax: (237) 222 24 19 30, upon publication of 
this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) CFA francs, 
payable to the Regional Finance Revenue of the East Regional Council during working hours 
every working day. This receipt must identify the company wishing to participate in the Call for 
Tenders. 

27. Delivery of offer 
Each offer is written in French or in English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and